TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Composites		03/02/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polystrand, Inc.
Street Address:	2370 Air Park Way
City:	Montrose
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78503454	XLFRT
Serial Number:	78340754	POLYSTRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: engel@michaud-duffy.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Duffy Group LLP

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina A. Engel
Signature:	/cae/
Date:	03/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0609

900020780

Total Attachments: 2

source=1017-0001 Scanned Assmt#page1.tif source=1017-0001 Scanned Assmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon Composites, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Colorado, having a place of business at 2350 Air Park Way, Montrose, Colorado 81401, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Applications for registration thereof:

XLFRT, U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/503,454, filed on October 21, 2004, and

POLYSTRAND, U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/340,754, filed on December 15, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Polystrand, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of Colorado, having a place of business at 2370 Air Park Way, Montrose, Colorado 81401, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Gordon Composites by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Polystrand, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and application for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

1

REOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to	o be executed by its, 2005.
Gordon Composites By Name: Edward Pilpel Title: Executive Vice President	_

2

RECORDED: 03/07/2005